## 502231940 02/14/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FHS St. Gallen, Hochschule Fur Angewandte Wissenschaften	06/09/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inspire AG Fur Mechatronische Produktionssysteme Und Fertigungstechnik	
Street Address:	Tannenstrasse 3	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8092	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11993420

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3122772397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: sahleb@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9334-91254-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph H. Herron

Total Attachments: 2

source=91254 SCHLEISS+ 11-993,420 FHS St. Gallen to Inspire AG Fur Mechatronische Produktionssysteme Und Fertigungs#page1.tif

source=91254 SCHLEISS+ 11-993,420 FHS St. Gallen to Inspire AG Fur Mechatronische Produktionssysteme Und

Fertigungs#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029816 FRAME: 0090

# ASSIGMENT

FHS ST.GALLEN, HOCHSCHULE FÜR ANGEWANDTE WISSENSCHAFTEN, having its principal place of business at Rosenbergstrasse 22, Postfach 627, 9001 St.Gallen, Switzerland, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to INSPIRE AG FÜR MECHATRONISCHE PRODUKTIONSSYSTEME UND FERTIGUNGSTECHNIK, having its principal place of business at Tannenstrasse 3, 8092 Zürich, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter owned by it and disclosed in the application of Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING A 3D OBJECT BY MEANS OF A GENERATIVE 3D-METHOD

Application Number 11/993,420, filed December 20, 2007; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to all family members, including any continuation, continuation—in—part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re—examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said subject matter, said inventions or said discoveries, in all countries

Seite 1 von 2

PATENT REEL: 029816 FRAME: 0091 throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

FHS St.Gallen, Hochschule für Angewandte Wissenschaften

St. Gallen, Switzerland, 2012

Ständerat Dr. Hans Altherr Präsident des Hochschulrates Prof. Dr. Sebastian Worwag

Rektor

Seite 2 von 2